Mixed-Signal Devices Inc. www.mixed-signal.com  MS1510_JA Rev 1.5
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL April 20, 2026
Preliminary Data Sheet
MS1510
Features
• Input frequency from 1 MHz to 750 MHz, gapped
clock
• Output frequency from 20 MHz to 2200 MHz

LVPECL (DC Bias Resistor)G
Figure 24. MS1510 Part Ordering Information
Table 11. Example of ordering part number
Base
P/N
Output Format
Operating
Temperature
Input
Frequency
Output
Frequency
Shipment Type
Ordering part
number
1510 HCSL -40°C to 85°C 156 MHz 312.5 MHz Tape and Reel 1510AFA156M312R
1510 LVPECL -40°C to 105°C 312.5 MHz 1250 MHz Tape and Reel 1510ADB312MC50R
 Preliminary Data Sheet
Mixed-Signal Devices Inc.
April 20, 2026 MS1510_JA Rev 1.5
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
Page 24 of 27
Input/Output Frequency codes for ordering
Code (xxx) Frequency (MHz) Code (yyy) Frequency (MHz)
001 1 100 100
100 100 106 106.25
106 106.25 122 122.88
122 122.88 153 153.6
153 153.6 156 156.25
156 156.25 212 212.5
212 212.5 245 245.76
245 245.76 250 250
250 250 307 307.2
307 307.2 312 312.5
312 312.5 322 322.2656525
322 322.2656525 491 491.52
491 491.52 500 500
500 500 614 614.4
614 614.4 625 625
625 625 644 644.53125
644 644.53125 983 983.05
750 750 C50 1250
Please contact Mixed-Signal Devices for additional frequency codes
 Preliminary Data Sheet
Mixed-Signal Devices Inc.
April 20, 2026 MS1510_JA Rev 1.5
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
Page 25 of 27
Reflow Profile (IPC/JEDEC-STD-020)
Figure 25 shows the reflow profile for MS1510
Figure 25.  MS1510 Reflow Profile
TP
T
 Preliminary Data Sheet
Mixed-Signal Devices Inc.
April 20, 2026 MS1510_JA Rev 1.5
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
Page 26 of 27
REVISION HISTORY
Revision 1.5
April 20, 2026